

Date: Dec 30, 2023

To,

The General Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Floor -25, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 533284

The Vice-President, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5"Floor, Plot No. - C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol:RPPINFRA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Intimation regarding receipt of Work Order- R.P.P Infra Projects Wins a New Order Worth INR 183.59 Crores.

In continuation of the original announcement dated 08.02.2023 and later modified announcement date 16.02.2023 and In accordance with the provision of securities and exchange board of India (listing obligations and disclosure requirements regulations).

We are pleased to inform you that R.P.P Infra Projects has been received a letter of acceptancea three new order of Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain Works in M1 & M2 Components in Kovalam Basin in expended areas in Greater Chennai Corporation Package 4, covering various streets of zone 12 & 14 for the contract price of INR 70.50 Crores and Package 5, covering various streets of zone 12 & 14 for the contract price of INR 53.17 Crore and Package 8, covering various streets of zone 14 for the contract price of INR 59.92 Crore is expected to be completed within 24 Months from the appointed date.

Kindly take the same on the record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

ForR.P.P Infra Projects Limited

Regd Office: A.Nithya

Frode - 638 002 Tamilnadu India

S.F. No. 454, Ragoulpatheailter Petay Dri, rector/C : ao@rppipl.com

Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road,

a : +91 424 2284077

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113 PAN: AAACR9307E



Declaration

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Projects
a	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)	-
	or contract(s)	Stormwater Drain Department.
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) and contract(s)	Greater Chennal corporation, chennal Nature of the Contract and performance, price, Security Deposit Clause, No subcontracting, Adjudicator/Dispute
С	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Review Expert Domestic Entity
d	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Construction of Integrated Storm Water
9	Whether domestic or international;	Drain work
F	Time period by which the order(s) /contract(s) is to be executed	Domestic 24 months
7	Broad consideration or size of order(s) contract (s)	Contract price for the said projects will be 70.50 Crores crores (Rupees Seventy
	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	crores and fifty lakhs Na/No
	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	Na

Regd Office :

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. **:** +91 424 2284077

ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



Declaration

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Projects
a ·	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) or contract(s)	The Superintending Engineer, Stormwater Drain Department, Greater Chennal corporation, chennal
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) and contract(s)	Nature of the Contract and performance, price, Security Deposit Clause, No subcontracting, Adjudicator/Dispute Review Expert
C	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
d	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain work
e	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
f .	Time period by which the order(s) /contract(s) is to be executed	24 months
g	Broad consideration or size of order(s) contract (s)	Contract price for the said project will be INR 53.17 crores (Rupees Fifty Three Crores and Seventeen Lakhs)
h	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	Na/No
i	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	Na

Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. **:** +91 424 2284077

z : ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



Declaration

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Projects
a ·	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) or contract(s)	The Superintending Engineer, Stormwater Drain Department, Greater Chennal corporation, chennal
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) and contract(s)	Nature of the Contract and performance, price, Security Deposit Clause, No subcontracting, Adjudicator/Dispute Review Expert
c	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
d	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain work
e	Whether domestic or international:	Domestic
f.	Time period by which the order(s) /contract(s) is to be executed	24 months
g	Broad consideration or size of order(s) contract (s)	Contract price for the said project will be INR 59.92 crores (Rupees Fifty Nine crores and Ninty two lakhs)
h	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	Na/No
i	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	Na

Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. **:** +91 424 2284077

ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E

Letter of Acceptance

From

The Superintending Engineer. Stormwater Drain Department. Greater Chennal Corporation. Ripon Building, Chennal 600 003. To

M/s. RPP Infra Projects Limited. No 454. Ragupathypalayam. Railway colony (Post) Poondurai Main Road, Erode – 638002

S.W.D.C.No.B3/2070/04/2022

Dated 03 02 2023

Sub: Greater Chennai Corporation – Stormwater Drain Department – Tender - Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain Works in M1&M2 components in Kovalam Basin in expanded areas in Greater Chennai Corporation-Package-4 covering various streets of Zone 12 & 14.

Ref.

- Your bid submission for Package No 4, Technical Bid opened on 27.06.2022.
- 2. Revised bid validity until 23.02.2023
- 3. Pre-award discussion dated 10-11-2022 and 10-01-2023
- 4. Council Resolution No. 053/2023, Dated 30.01.2023



This is to notify you that your Bid dated 27/06/2022 and your revised offer during the pre-award discussion dated 10-01-2023 for the Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain Works in M1&M2 components in Kovalam Basin in expanded areas in Greater Chennai Corporation Package 4 covering various streets of Zone 12 & 14 for the Contract Price Rs.70,50,75,128.30 (Rupees Seventy Crores fifty lakhs seventy five thousand one hundred twenty eight and paise thirty only) (+11.45% based on 2021-22 SOR) as quoted by you in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by GCC. This price is inclusive of 12% GST.

We nominate Th.D.Thirunavukarasu as the Adjudicator/Dispute Review Expert [DRE].

We note that as per your bid, you do not intend to subcontract any component of work.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, in terms of ITB Clause 35.5, and ESHS Performance Security in the form detailed in ITB Clause 42 for amounts of Rs.3,52,53,757.00 (Rupees Three crores fifty two lakhs fifty three thousand seven hundred fifty seven only) and Rs.70,50,752.00 (Rupees Seventy lakhs fifty thousand seven hundred and fifty two only) within 10 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance and visit this office to sign the contract, failing which action as stated in ITB Clause 42.2 will be taken. The securities shall be valid up to 28 days from the date of completion i.e., up to 03.03.2025 and shall be as per the Performance Security Form and the ESHS Performance Security Form, included in Section X - Contract Forms, of the bidding document.

You are requested to submit a revised program of work, and construction methodology including the environmental management plan as per Clause 34 of General Conditions of Contract within 10 days of receipt of this letter of acceptance.

Executive Engineer/SWDD

Superintending Engineer/SWDD

State of

Letter of Acceptance

From

The Superintending Engineer, Stormwater Drain Department, Greater Chennai Corporation, Ripon Building, Chennai 600 003.

M/s RPP Infra Projects Ltd, No.454, Ragupathipalayam, Railway Colony (Post) Poondurai Main Road, Erode - 638002.

S.W.D.C.No.B3/2070/05/2022

Dated: 03.02.2023

Sub:

Greater Chennai Corporation - Stormwater Drain Department - Tender - Construction of Integrated Storm, Water Drain Works in M1&M2 components in, Kovalam Basin in expanded areas in Greater Chennai Corporation - Package-5 covering various streets of Zone 12 & 14.

- Ref: 1. Your bid submission for Package No 5, Technical Bid opened on 27.06.2022.
 - 2. Revised bid Validity until 23.02.2023
 - 3. Pre-award discussion dated 10-11-2022 and 10-01-2023
 - 4. Council Resolution No.053/2023, Dated: 30.01.2023



This is to notify you that your Bid dated 27/06/2022 and your revised offer during the pre-award discussion dated 10/01/2023 for the Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain Works in M1&M2 components in Kovalam Basin in expanded areas in Greater Chennai Corporation Package 5 covering various streets of Zone 12 & 14 for the Contract Price Rs.53,17,38,859.70 (Rupees Fifty three crores seventeen lakhs thirty eight thousand eight hundred fifty nine and paise seventy only) (+11.34% based on 2021-22 SOR)as quoted by you in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by GCC. This price is inclusive of 12 % GST.

We nominate Th.D.Thirunavukarasu as the Adjudicator/Dispute Review Expert [DRE].

We note that as per your bid, you do not intend to subcontract any component of the work.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, in terms of ITB Clause 35.5, and ESHS Performance Security in the form detailed in ITB Clause 42 for amounts of Rs.2,65,86,943 (Rupees Two crores sixty five lakhs eighty six thousand nine hundred forty three only) and Rs. 53,17,389 (Rupees Fifty three lakhs seventeen thousands three hundred eighty nine only) within 10 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance and visit this office to sign the contract, failing which action as stated in ITB Clause 42.2 will be taken. The securities shall be valid up to 28 days from the date of completion i.e., up to 03/03/2025 and shall be as per the Performance Security Form and the ESHS Performance Security Form, included in Section X - Contract Forms, of the bidding document.

You are requested to submit a revised program of work, and construction methodology including the environmental management plan as per Clause 34 of General Conditions of Contract within 10 days of receipt of this letter of acceptance.

Executive Engineer/SWDD

Letter of Acceptance

From

The Superintending Engineer, Stormwater Drain Department, Greater Chennai Corporation, Ripon Building, Chennai 600 003.

To

M/s RPP Infra Projects Ltd, No.454, Ragupathipalayam, Railway Colony (Post) Poondurai Main Road, Erode – 638002.

S.W.D.C.No.B3/2070/08/2022

Dated: 03.02.2023

Sub:

Greater Chennai Corporation – Stormwater Drain Department – Tender - Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain Works in M1&M2 components in Kovalam Basin in expanded areas in Greater Chennai Corporation Package-8 covering various streets of Zone-14.

Ref:

- 1. Your bid submission for Package No 8, Technical Bid opened on 27.06.2022.
- 2. Revised bid validity until 23.02.2023
- 3. Pre-award discussion dated 10-11-2022 and 10-01-2023
- 4. Council Resolution No. 053/2023, Dated: 30.01.2023



This is to notify you that your Bid dated 27/06/2022 and your revised offer during the pre-award discussion dated 10/01/2023 for the Construction of Integrated Storm Water Drain Works in M1&M2 components in Kovalam Basin in expanded areas in Greater Chennai Corporation Package 8 covering various streets of Zone 14 for the Contract Price Rs.59,92,62,069.10 (Rupees Fifty nine crores ninety two lakhs sixty two thousand sixty nine and paise ten only) (+11.19% based on 2021-22 SOR) as quoted by you in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by GCC. This price is inclusive of 12% GST.

We nominate Th.D.Thirunavukarasu as the Adjudicator/Dispute Review Expert [DRE].

We note that as per your bid, you do not intend to subcontract any component of the work.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, in terms of ITB Clause 35.5, and ESHS Performance Security in the form detailed in ITB Clause 42 for amounts of Rs.2,99,63,104 (Rupees Two crores ninety nine lakhs sixty three thousand one hundred four only) and Rs.59,92,621 (Rupees Fifty nine lakhs ninety two thousand six hundred twenty one only) within 10 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance and visit this office to sign the contract, failing which action as stated in ITB Clause 42.2 will be taken. The securities shall be valid up to 28 days from the date of completion i.e., up to 03/03/2025 and shall be as per the Performance Security Form and the ESHS Performance Security Form, included in Section X - Contract Forms, of the bidding document.

You are requested to submit a revised program of work, and construction methodology including the environmental management plan as per Clause 34 of General Conditions of Contract within 10 days of receipt of this letter of acceptance.

Executive Engineer/SWDD

Superintending Engineer/SWDD